Notice	of	Exem	ption
--------	----	------	-------

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): <u>Cordova Recreation & Park District</u> 2729 Prospect Park Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	
County Clerk County of: <u>Sacramento</u>	(Address)
Project Title: Lincoln Village Community Parl	
Project Applicant: Cordova Recreation and R	Park District
Project Location - Specific: 3450 Routier Rd, S	Sacramento, CA 95827
Project Location - City: Rancho Cordova	Project Location - County: Sacramento
	es of Project: This project includes the renovation of Lincoln
Village Community Park including: resurfacing	an existing tennis court, resurfacing an existing parking lot,
	n of an existing community garden, planting additional a prefabricated restroom structure. The purpose is to
upgrade the park amenities for the community	All work is to take place on already disturbed park land.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ct: Cordova Recreation & Park District
Exempt Status: (check one):	
 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) 	3): 15269(a)):
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c));
Categorical Exemption. State type and	
	nber:
of 15301 Existing Facilities, "Class 1 consists of alteration of existing public or private structure negligible or no expansion of use beyond that "existing facilities" itemized below are not inter	ncludes renovation work on existing park land and follows the definition of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor s, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. The types of inded to be all-inclusive of the types of projects which might fall within Class t involves negligible or no expansion of an existing use."
Contact Person: Cristina James	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-220-6248
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption for 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Signature:	finding. the public agency approving the project? FYes No Date: 7319 Title: Park Planner
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	I by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public I	
	Sovernor's Office of Planning & Research
	JUL 03 2019
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011